It also enables the researcher to gather 

evidence to verify the issues as regards this study. In this study, the independent variable of interest 

was emotional intelligence, while the dependent variable of interest in this study was psychological 

well-being.  

Participants 

One hundred and fifty-nine participants (159) were drawn from these 4 Schools: Centre for 

Children with Special Needs (CCSN), Hope House initiative, Centre for Children with Special 

Needs, Sunset Speech and Language Resource Centre, and Blooming Heritage School from the 

information gotten from the authorities of these establishments, the following are the figures of